

\* ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION III  
I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8593/2003

M/S. COLGATE PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, PATNA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11487/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Ruksana Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties may submit their

written

submissions

Signature Not Verified

along with the compilation of the judgments

by 5 th

January, 2016.

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.12.15

17:01:14 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.Parasher)  
COURT MASTER